WATER & SEWER RATES

All Water Rates increased 3% effective December 16, 2025
Public Fire Protection (PFP):
The PFP is required by State Law and regulated by the State of Wisconsin's Public Service Commission. It recovers the cost of
water for fighting fires and the extra capacity built into the system to rapidly deliver a large volume of water to a fire anywhere
within the Municipality's water service area. These costs include a portion of the wells, pumps, storage facilities, water mains,
hydrants, and an estimated quantity of water used for this purpose.
Minimum Quarterly Service Charge:
5/8" Meter $ 23.79
3/4" Meter $ 23.79
1" Meter $ 59.33
1 1/4" Meter $ 86.52
1 1/2" Meter $ 117.42
2" Meter $ 188.49
3" Meter $ 355.35
Water Fixed Charges:
Minimum Quarterly Service Charge:
5/8" Meter $ 18.54
3/4" Meter $ 18.54
1" Meter $ 21.63
1 1/4" Meter $ 24.72
1 1/2" Meter $ 30.90
2" Meter $ 46.35
3" Meter $ 67.98
Plus Water Volume Charges:
First 40,000 gallons used $2.88per 1,000 gallons
Over 40,000 gallons used $2.58per 1,000 gallons
Other Miscellaneous Charges:
Standby Water Service (Vacant land with existing B-Box) Quarterly $ 12.00
Replacement Meter due to neglect 5/8"-3/4" (price increases with size of meter) $ 218.75
Replacement MXU (meter reader on the outside of house) $ 225.00
Meter Horn 5/8"-3/4" $ 141.67
Meter Horn 1" $ 240.12
All Sewer Rates Effective: December 17, 2024
Sewer Fixed Charges:

Minimum Quarterly Service Charge: all meter sizes $ 70.85
Plus Sewer Volume Charges: $3.61 per 1,000 gallons of water usage
Pell Lake Maintenance Charge Effective: December 16, 2025
Pell Lake Maintenance Charge: $4.00 per Quarter




